GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL URBAN DEVELOPMENT & M.A DEPARTMENT O/o THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CENTRAL MECHANICAL DIVISION 1ST FLOOR, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700091

Cancellation Corrigendum

Memo No. 29-257/1066

date: 05.09.2024

It is hereby notified to all concern that, due to administrative reasons the following NIT have been cancel.

E-NIT NO.: UDMA/e-NIT/CMD/18/2024-25 vide circulated memo no. 964, dated 09.08.2024.

Tender ID: 2024_UDD_731394_1

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer *f* Central Mechanical Division <u>Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata-700091</u>

Memo No. 29-257/1066

date: 05.09.2024

Copy submitted for information to:

- 1. The Special Engineer, Saltlake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. Assistant Engineer, Saltlake Electrical & Mechanical Sub-Division, Nirman Bhavan, Saltlake.
- 3. Estimating Section, Central Mechanical Division., Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kol-91
- 4. D.A.O , Central Mechanical Division., Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kol-91
- 5. Office Notice board
- 6. Computer Cell, Nagarayan Bhavan, Saltlake.

'og/rory

Executive Engineer Central Mechanical Division Nirman Bhavan, Kolkata-700091